
Pos Licencia Club Nombre Total M/F HCE HCJ Golpes R1 S1
1 MM21453721LA SERENA GOLF & BEACH RESORTRAFAEL MOYA PEREZ39 M 8,7 8 69 39 69
2 MM22145159LA TORRE GOLFBENITO FERNANDEZ COSTAS39 M 14 14 69 39 69
3 MM3874404413 GOLF CLUBJOSE FRANCISCO GARCIA GABARRON39 M 14,7 15 69 39 69
4 MM17073054HACIENDA DEL ALAMO CLUB DE GOLFROBERT ANDREW EDWARDS38 M 1,6 1 70 38 70
5 MM33962481LORCA RESORT GOLF CLUBRICARDO MAXIMO PEREZ38 M 13 13 70 38 70
6 MM3831202513 GOLF CLUBENRIQUE PEREZ DE LOS COBOS AYUSO38 M 13,1 13 70 38 70
7 MM30160004SAURINES GOLFGAVIN HANSELL37 M 5,8 5 71 37 71
8 MM23930150EL VALLE GOLFJOHN SEATON37 M 7,3 7 71 37 71
9 MM06921225CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALSANTOS ACOSTA BALLESTA37 M 9,9 10 72 37 72
10 MM08222116LORCA CLUB DE GOLFJUAN ANTONIO MARTINEZ MARTINEZ36 M 11,2 11 - 36 61
11 LV27791903 LA SELLA GOLF (CAMPO)ANDRES CARMONA NOVILLO35 M 13 13 73 35 73
12 MM06884154CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALFRANK GERARD SHAW34 M 9,8 9 76 34 76
13 MM17646230HACIENDA DEL ALAMO CLUB DE GOLFJOSE ANTONIO MARTINEZ MARTINEZ33 M 12 12 - 33 69
14 MM06160899CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALLORENZO GUILLEN AYALA33 M 12,2 12 75 33 75
15 MM04781609CLUB DE GOLF TORREPACHECOJESUS MARIA SEGUI FUENTES32 M 10,8 10 78 32 78
16 MM00995016FEDERACION MURCIANA DE GOLFVICTOR JIMENEZ GARCIA31 M 11,2 11 77 31 77
17 MM08371530LORCA CLUB DE GOLFALEJANDRO CLEMARES SEMPERE30 M 13,3 13 78 30 78
18 MM22892925LA TORRE GOLFETHAN CHARLES PAYLOR29 M -1,6 -3 79 29 79
19 MM17695969HACIENDA DEL ALAMO CLUB DE GOLFJOSE JOAQUIN CANO VERDU22 M 14,4 14 87 22 87



Pos Licencia Club Nombre Total M/F HCE HCJ Golpes R1 S1
1 MM17265023HACIENDA DEL ALAMO CLUB DE GOLFJOSÉ DOMINGO NAVARRO MARTÍNEZ44 M 24,4 25 - 44 58
2 MM06305447CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALJESUS MIGUEL SANCHEZ SANCHEZ41 M 18,8 19 67 41 67
3 MM3837153313 GOLF CLUBRICARDO JOSE MONTOYA MORATA41 M 18,8 19 67 41 67
4 8831760389 C.D. HIDALGO CLUB GOLF A.S.JUANJESUS ANGORA ZARCO41 M 19,9 20 67 41 67
5 MM00296716FEDERACION MURCIANA DE GOLFCARLOS MIGUEL LABADIA PARAMO39 M 25 25 70 39 70
6 MM05812108CLUB DE GOLF CARTHAGOMARIA ANTONIA MONTOYA GARCIA38 F 19,5 19 70 38 70
7 MM13692025ALTAONA GOLFJUAN ANTONIO GIL PUJANTE38 M 21,5 22 - 38 65
8 MM16415125CLUB DE GOLF LEVENJOSE VERDU CARRETERO37 M 18,9 19 - 37 65
9 MM06754497CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALJOSE VICTOR FERNANDEZ CARREÑO37 M 25,2 26 71 37 71
10 MM30477901SAURINES GOLFANDRE PAUL ALPHONSE DELSEMME37 M 36 27 - 37 64
11 MM23891252EL VALLE GOLFGABRIEL TORRENTE CASANOVA36 M 16,6 17 72 36 72
12 MM01934904REAL LA MANGA CLUBANNE-LI NORBERG35 F 17 17 73 35 73
13 MM04429135CLUB DE GOLF TORREPACHECODAVID MARTINEZ CAÑABATE35 M 18,3 18 74 35 74
14 MM3831408313 GOLF CLUBJOSE LUIS GARCIA MOLINA35 M 19,1 19 - 35 61
15 MM00057518FEDERACION MURCIANA DE GOLFVICTOR CARRILLO MARTINEZ35 M 18,6 19 - 35 68
16 MM3840169513 GOLF CLUBROMAN LOPEZ SERRANO35 M 21,6 22 73 35 73
17 MM06914049CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALPEDRO JOSE GARCIA ROS35 M 22,1 22 74 35 74
18 MM03196590MURCIA CLUB DE GOLFGINES JOSE SARRIA LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO35 M 22,8 23 73 35 73
19 LV20900418 CAMPO DE GOLF LO ROMEROMARCOS DE LA FUENTE PEREZ34 M 17,4 17 - 34 69
20 MM08208200LORCA CLUB DE GOLFFRANCISCO JOSE RODRIGUEZ GARCIA33 M 16,2 16 - 33 69
21 MM06743916CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALENCARNA GUERRERO CONTRERAS33 F 31,2 31 75 33 75
22 MM3876225113 GOLF CLUBANTONIO ALCARAZ HERNANDEZ31 M 20,1 20 - 31 72
23 MM06423142CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALEMILIO BONILLA FERRES31 M 21,6 22 77 31 77
24 MM06407685CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALFRANCISCA RUIZ GARCIA31 F 22,3 22 77 31 77
25 MM01941512REAL LA MANGA CLUBSERGIO PEDREÑO VERA31 M 22 22 77 31 77
26 MM22750837LA TORRE GOLFRAFAEL LOPEZ-BRIONES REVERTE31 M 24,5 25 - 31 71
27 MM21794655LA SERENA GOLF & BEACH RESORTPABLO FERNANDEZ-PACHECO PEREZ30 M 23,3 24 - 30 61
28 MM3830895413 GOLF CLUBFERNANDO CASTAÑO ALVAREZ30 M 26,7 27 - 30 65
29 MM04150675CLUB DE GOLF TORREPACHECOANTONIO GARCIA NAVARRO28 M 19,9 20 - 28 67
30 MM22884014LA TORRE GOLFPABLO RAMIREZ VIVO28 M 23,7 24 - 28 74
31 MM20928320RODA GOLF COURSERUBEN SAEZ ORTIZ27 M 22,9 23 - 27 75
32 MM17075747HACIENDA DEL ALAMO CLUB DE GOLFFERNANDO DE LINIERS LOPEZ26 M 33,7 27 85 26 85
33 MM04415108CLUB DE GOLF TORREPACHECODANIEL JESUS BLANCO MARTINEZ26 M 26,5 27 - 26 77
34 MM06956309CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALANGEL TOMAS  CEREZO23 M 25,6 26 - 23 61
35 MM3843790413 GOLF CLUBJUAN LOPEZ-CORTIJO LOPEZ23 M 30,7 27 - 23 79
36 MM00061078FEDERACION MURCIANA DE GOLFGUSTAVO CARRILLO MARTÍNEZ21 M 22,6 23 - 21 76
37 MM06300051CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALJOSE BELTRAN LOPEZ20 M 26,5 27 91 20 91
NP MM21923647LA SERENA GOLF & BEACH RESORTJUAN FRANCISCO ROMERO GONZALEZM 15 15
NP LV20094223 CAMPO DE GOLF LO ROMEROPATRICK CABIROL M 15,6 16
NP MM22072930LA TORRE GOLFMARIANO FERNANDEZ SANCHEZM 30 27
NP MM00887108FEDERACION MURCIANA DE GOLFMIGUEL ANGEL LOPEZ CRESPOM 26,5 27



Pos Licencia Club Nombre Total M/F HCE HCJ Golpes R1 S1
1 MM17073054HACIENDA DEL ALAMO CLUB DE GOLFROBERT ANDREW EDWARDS37 M 1,6 1 71 37 71
2 MM30160004SAURINES GOLFGAVIN HANSELL32 M 5,8 5 76 32 76
3 MM22892925LA TORRE GOLFETHAN CHARLES PAYLOR32 M -1,6 -3 76 32 76
4 MM21453721LA SERENA GOLF & BEACH RESORTRAFAEL MOYA PEREZ31 M 8,7 8 77 31 77
5 MM23930150EL VALLE GOLFJOHN SEATON30 M 7,3 7 78 30 78
6 MM08222116LORCA CLUB DE GOLFJUAN ANTONIO MARTINEZ MARTINEZ27 M 11,2 11 - 27 70
7 MM06921225CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALSANTOS ACOSTA BALLESTA27 M 9,9 10 82 27 82
8 MM3874404413 GOLF CLUBJOSE FRANCISCO GARCIA GABARRON25 M 14,7 15 84 25 84
9 MM22145159LA TORRE GOLFBENITO FERNANDEZ COSTAS25 M 14 14 83 25 83
10 MM33962481LORCA RESORT GOLF CLUBRICARDO MAXIMO PEREZ25 M 13 13 83 25 83
11 MM3831202513 GOLF CLUBENRIQUE PEREZ DE LOS COBOS AYUSO25 M 13,1 13 83 25 83
12 MM06884154CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALFRANK GERARD SHAW25 M 9,8 9 85 25 85
13 LV27791903 LA SELLA GOLF (CAMPO)ANDRES CARMONA NOVILLO23 M 13 13 86 23 86
14 MM04781609CLUB DE GOLF TORREPACHECOJESUS MARIA SEGUI FUENTES23 M 10,8 10 88 23 88
15 MM06305447CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALJESUS MIGUEL SANCHEZ SANCHEZ22 M 18,8 19 86 22 86
16 MM3837153313 GOLF CLUBRICARDO JOSE MONTOYA MORATA22 M 18,8 19 86 22 86
17 MM17646230HACIENDA DEL ALAMO CLUB DE GOLFJOSE ANTONIO MARTINEZ MARTINEZ22 M 12 12 - 22 80
18 MM00995016FEDERACION MURCIANA DE GOLFVICTOR JIMENEZ GARCIA22 M 11,2 11 88 22 88
19 MM17265023HACIENDA DEL ALAMO CLUB DE GOLFJOSÉ DOMINGO NAVARRO MARTÍNEZ21 M 24,4 25 - 21 81
20 8831760389 C.D. HIDALGO CLUB GOLF A.S.JUANJESUS ANGORA ZARCO21 M 19,9 20 87 21 87
21 MM06160899CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALLORENZO GUILLEN AYALA21 M 12,2 12 87 21 87
22 MM3831408313 GOLF CLUBJOSE LUIS GARCIA MOLINA19 M 19,1 19 - 19 77
23 MM16415125CLUB DE GOLF LEVENJOSE VERDU CARRETERO19 M 18,9 19 - 19 83
24 MM05812108CLUB DE GOLF CARTHAGOMARIA ANTONIA MONTOYA GARCIA19 F 19,5 19 89 19 89
25 MM04429135CLUB DE GOLF TORREPACHECODAVID MARTINEZ CAÑABATE19 M 18,3 18 92 19 92
26 MM23891252EL VALLE GOLFGABRIEL TORRENTE CASANOVA19 M 16,6 17 89 19 89
27 MM01934904REAL LA MANGA CLUBANNE-LI NORBERG19 F 17 17 90 19 90
28 MM08208200LORCA CLUB DE GOLFFRANCISCO JOSE RODRIGUEZ GARCIA19 M 16,2 16 - 19 84
29 MM08371530LORCA CLUB DE GOLFALEJANDRO CLEMARES SEMPERE19 M 13,3 13 91 19 91
30 LV20900418 CAMPO DE GOLF LO ROMEROMARCOS DE LA FUENTE PEREZ18 M 17,4 17 - 18 85
31 MM13692025ALTAONA GOLFJUAN ANTONIO GIL PUJANTE17 M 21,5 22 - 17 86
32 MM06914049CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALPEDRO JOSE GARCIA ROS17 M 22,1 22 96 17 96
33 MM00057518FEDERACION MURCIANA DE GOLFVICTOR CARRILLO MARTINEZ17 M 18,6 19 - 17 86
34 MM00296716FEDERACION MURCIANA DE GOLFCARLOS MIGUEL LABADIA PARAMO15 M 25 25 95 15 95
35 MM3840169513 GOLF CLUBROMAN LOPEZ SERRANO14 M 21,6 22 95 14 95
36 MM30477901SAURINES GOLFANDRE PAUL ALPHONSE DELSEMME13 M 36 27 - 13 89
37 MM06754497CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALJOSE VICTOR FERNANDEZ CARREÑO13 M 25,2 26 97 13 97
38 MM03196590MURCIA CLUB DE GOLFGINES JOSE SARRIA LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO13 M 22,8 23 96 13 96
39 MM01941512REAL LA MANGA CLUBSERGIO PEDREÑO VERA12 M 22 22 99 12 99
40 MM3876225113 GOLF CLUBANTONIO ALCARAZ HERNANDEZ12 M 20,1 20 - 12 91
41 MM17695969HACIENDA DEL ALAMO CLUB DE GOLFJOSE JOAQUIN CANO VERDU12 M 14,4 14 101 12 101
42 MM22750837LA TORRE GOLFRAFAEL LOPEZ-BRIONES REVERTE11 M 24,5 25 - 11 94
43 MM06423142CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALEMILIO BONILLA FERRES11 M 21,6 22 99 11 99
44 MM06407685CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALFRANCISCA RUIZ GARCIA11 F 22,3 22 99 11 99
45 MM04150675CLUB DE GOLF TORREPACHECOANTONIO GARCIA NAVARRO11 M 19,9 20 - 11 85
46 MM06743916CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALENCARNA GUERRERO CONTRERAS9 F 31,2 31 106 9 106
47 MM21794655LA SERENA GOLF & BEACH RESORTPABLO FERNANDEZ-PACHECO PEREZ9 M 23,3 24 - 9 82
48 MM3830895413 GOLF CLUBFERNANDO CASTAÑO ALVAREZ8 M 26,7 27 - 8 90
49 MM22884014LA TORRE GOLFPABLO RAMIREZ VIVO8 M 23,7 24 - 8 97
50 MM20928320RODA GOLF COURSERUBEN SAEZ ORTIZ8 M 22,9 23 - 8 97
51 MM17075747HACIENDA DEL ALAMO CLUB DE GOLFFERNANDO DE LINIERS LOPEZ7 M 33,7 27 112 7 112
52 MM06956309CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALANGEL TOMAS  CEREZO7 M 25,6 26 - 7 80
53 MM04415108CLUB DE GOLF TORREPACHECODANIEL JESUS BLANCO MARTINEZ6 M 26,5 27 - 6 103
54 MM3843790413 GOLF CLUBJUAN LOPEZ-CORTIJO LOPEZ6 M 30,7 27 - 6 104
55 MM00061078FEDERACION MURCIANA DE GOLFGUSTAVO CARRILLO MARTÍNEZ5 M 22,6 23 - 5 97
56 MM06300051CLUB DE GOLF ALTORREALJOSE BELTRAN LOPEZ4 M 26,5 27 118 4 118
NP MM22072930LA TORRE GOLFMARIANO FERNANDEZ SANCHEZM 30 27
NP MM00887108FEDERACION MURCIANA DE GOLFMIGUEL ANGEL LOPEZ CRESPOM 26,5 27
NP LV20094223 CAMPO DE GOLF LO ROMEROPATRICK CABIROL M 15,6 16
NP MM21923647LA SERENA GOLF & BEACH RESORTJUAN FRANCISCO ROMERO GONZALEZM 15 15




